

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2416 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2416 of 2021**

=====

PRAFULBHAI MADHUBHAI PATEL LIMBASIYA

Versus

LALITABEN RAMESHBHAI PRAJAPATI

Appearance:

MR CG SHARMA(823) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 15,6,7

MR ANAND R PATEL(2424) for the Defendant(s) No. 12.1,12.2,12.3,12.4

MR ASHOK N PARMAR(2431) for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,13,14,8,9

MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR NISARG N TRIVEDI(6144) for the Defendant(s) No. 7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,7.5,7.6

MR VISHAL T. PATEL(6518) for the Defendant(s) No. 6.2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 15.1,6.1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 12

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI****Date : 26/06/2023****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)**

At the request of Mr. C. G. Sharma, learned advocate appearing for the appellant, re-list this matter on **11.07.2023**. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J.)**(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)**

DHARMENDRA KUMAR